FOLLOWING ARE THE REASONS AND EVIDENCES FOR MY SUSPICION.

A. What happened to My Line of Credit and Value (checking) Account with TD Canada Trust?

Due to some unexpected financial situations | stopped monthly payments for my TD Line of Credit and TD
Visa Emerald card around March 2005. Then for some personal reasons | visited India and Sri Lanka and
returned to Canada in May 2006. When leaving Canada | owe TD Bank 11,000.00 for the line of Credit and |
left 2.00 Dollars as balance in my Value (Checking) account. Due to some account charges an over-draft
started to build up in my Value (Checking) account. My Line of Credit and Checking accounts with TD
Canada Trust were closed while | was out of Canada as follows: (Pages 19 — 22)

My Line of Credit:
Date Trans Description Trans Amount Balance
09/30/2005 Interest 82.01 DR 11,561.83-
10/19/2005 Interest 49.89 DR
10/19/2005 Collection Item 11,611.72 CR
10/19/2005 Close Account 0.00 DR 0.00
My Value (Checking) Account:
Date Trans Description Trans Amount Balance
05/31/2005 Value Acct Fee 3.95DR 101.77-
06/28/2005 Collection Item 107.30 CR
06/28/2005 Over Draft Interest 1.58 DR
06/28/2005 Value Acct Fee 3.95DR
06/28/2005 Close Account 0.00 DR 0.00
Also my Line of Credit in TransUnion Canada credit report reported as follows: (Pages 23)
Reported  Opened Last Activity High Credit Balance  Past Due Amount Terms Account Type/Current Payment Payment History
TORONTO DOMINION BANK 30 60 90 #m
Oct01,  May Oct 11,000 0 0 346/Month RS REVOLVING AT 1 1 5 42
2005 2002 2005 LEAST 120 DAYS OVERDUE

Comments: CLOSED CONSUMER’S REQUEST, LINE OF CREDIT

Here the important question may be what we understand by the word “Collection Item”. TD Canada
Trust Bank may have given more than 3 explanation for it. But based on some formal financial
documents | was able to understand it as a way of receiving money for default checks or accounts and a
Collection Item get Credited only when money was received. As here it is being reported as Collection
ltem XXX.XX CR, it may confirm above accounts may be closed with money received from unknown
resource. (Pages 24 — 26)

A banking record from TD Canada Trust record management system called “Deposit Account
Transaction Enquiry” for above two transactions may provide more details about the transactions.
Though | claimed for these records from the bank | failed to provide it. Again when | request the civil
court to order for these documents, court failed to order for it.

B. Printing Additional Information on Daily Transaction Records (Slips). (Pages 27 — 34)

Between November 2004 and March 2005, when | went for regular banking transactions at different
branches of TD Canada Trust in Scarborough area; | experienced tellers were printing additional
information on daily transaction records, | was supposed to sign. | provided necessary details to trace
these records with my first letter dated 12" March 2007 to the bank regarding this issue and documents
were searched and available as early as 22" March 2007.

But bank failed to provide these details to me under various excuses. These details were provided
only after Civil Court ordered to provide them on 20" February 2008. As the provided details were not
complete | requested to inspect originals. Bank produced only 8 out of 10 original were being claimed.
Defendant may provided misleading information to the court by saying the copies provided initially came
from microfiche. But the copies may taken from originals during March 2007 by TD Canada Trust official
named Veena Bedi and two original may disappeared only after this enquiry started.
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The originals which were not provided were signed by me on 2™ of November 2004 and on 4" of
February 2005. Additional information printed on these transaction records may be regarding a secrete
account managed in my name.

C. Date of Closure of TD Visa Emerald Card. (Pages 35 — 43)

When | stopped payments for my TD Emerald Visa Card, the bank supposed to Write-Off the account in
180 Days (6 Months). (As per C - 1 Guide Line of Banking Superintendent.) In Court Documents bank
say they Written-Off the account in 240 Days (8 Months). But Evidence (Account Details Provided by
TD Canada Trust and TransUnion Credit Report) indicate account was Written-Off only after 540 Days
(18 Months). This may be because the concealed account (or Any other form of Assert) provided
security for my Visa Card loan amount. The money was in concealed account may have been disposed
lllegally before write-off of the Visa account.

D. Investment Account Details saying “Total Portfolio as of 07/31/99 - 104,260.00”. (Page 44)

| opened an Investment account with TD Canada Trust around June — July 2002. | also transferred some
money to this account initially. But around November 2002 when | realized there may a conspiracy to fail
my financially and intellectually | withdraw all money from this account and left a 0.00 balance. According
to latest financial documents given by TD Canada Trust this account has a 0.00 balances and still active.

Statement of this account, for the period of Jul 1, 2002 — Jul 31, 2002, in one place saying “Total
Portfolio as of 07/31/99 — 104,260.00”. This arise a question whether this account was opened earlier by
some one else and money belong to me deposited into this account. | came to Canada in February 1999.
I had not written my book in 1999. | can not claim | made any big contribution to Canadian society before
July 31, 1999. Any money belong to me came during this period may came from Sri Lanka or Diaspora
Tamil society for my education.

E. Intentionally altered My Equifax Credit Report. (Pages 45 — 47)

Around April 2004 | took an Equifax Power Score and found the score as 687. Then again | took the
score in November 2004 and found the score as 686. After taking the second one only | realized my
April 2004 score may an intentionally altered one and the actual score could be between 725 and 735.
Though | am unable to find a direct relationship between this score and any secret account in TD
Canada Trust. This incident may confirm there was conspiracy to fail me financially. Though | tried to
bring this issue to the attention to Toronto Police Services and Equifax Credit Agency, they failed to
make any action regarding this issue.
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APPL: CPA TRAN: EAF ID: SC:
ER #: 718 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT HISTORY FAGE I0% OF 10%
FINANCIAL ENQUIRY

BR 4: 5926 ACCOUNT: 3188100 SHORTNAME :

PERIOD: FROM  : 01 / 01 / 1999 TO : 01 / 14 / 2008

FN DATE TRAMS DESCRIPTION TRANS AMOUNT BALANCE

_ 04/27/2005 CREDIT MEMO 193,93 CR 32.00-
04/28/2005 PRESENTMENT CHARGE 30.00 DR 62.00-

~  04/29/2005 OVERDRAFT INTEREST 0.60 DR '

~  04/29/2005 VALUE ACCT FEE 3.95 DR 66.55-

T 05/26/2005 TD VISA PREAUTH PYMT 303.67 DR '

~  05/26/2005 CREDIT MEMO 303.67 CR 66.55-

T 05/27/2005 PRESENTMENT CHARGE 30.00 DR 96.55-

_ 0573172005 OVERDRAFT TNTEREST 1.27 0p i
05/31/2005 VALUE ACCT FEE 3.95 DR 101,77-

| 06/28/2005 COLLECTION ITEM 107.30 CI
06/28/2005 OVERDRAFT INTEREST 1.58 DR
USER ID: DESCHG PSWD:
1/HELP 3/END 4/MENU 5/PRINT 7/BKWD 8/FHWD 12 /LOGOFF

IMSTX TDASHF LTRM M4901029 MOD DRSHFEQ 2008-01-14 10.02

My Value (Checking) Account Got Closed as Follows:

Date Trans Description Trans Amount Balance
05/31/2005 Value Acct Fee 3.95DR 101.77-
06/28/2005 Collection Item 107.30 CR

06/28/2005 Over Draft Interest 1.58 DR

06/28/2005 Value Acct Fee 3.95DR

06/28/2005 Close Account 0.00DR 0.00
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APPL: CPA TRAN: EAF ID:

=

BR #: 718 DEFOSIT ACCOUNT HISTORY
FINANCIAL ENQUIRY

BECE 106 OF 106

BR #: 5926 ACCOUNT: 3188100 SHORTNAME :

PERICD: FROM : 01 / 01 / 1998 TO : 01 / 14 / 2008

FN DATE TRANS DESCRIPTION TRANS AMOUNT BALRNC
06/28/2005 VALUE ACCT FEE 3.95 DR

—  D06/28/2005 CLOSE ACCOUNT .00 DR 0.00

FN==> C - COPY REQUEST, 5 - SELECT TRANSACTION

USER ID: DESCHG PSWD:

1/HELP 3/END 4/MENU O5/PRINT 7/BEWD 8/FWD 12 /LOGOFF

IMSTX TDASHF LTEM M4501029 MOD DASHFEO 2008-01-14 10.02
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RPPL: CPA TRAN: EAF ID: SC:

b &

ER 4: 718 DEFOSTT ACCOUNT HISTORY PECE 57 OF 53
FINANCIAL ENQUIRY

BR #: 1625 ACCOUNT: 4457424 CRL SHORTNAME: EIRITHARAN G
PERIOD: FROM : 01 / 16 / 2000 TO : 01 / 16 / 200B
FN DATE TRANS DESCRIPTION TRANS AMOUNT BALANCE
03/03/2005 GC 1795-CASH WITHDRA 300.00 DR 10,963.30-
— 03/04/2005 TRF 05%26-3188100 36.70 DR 11,000.00-
_ 03/31/2005 INTEREST 79.40 DR 11,079.40-
~ 04/29/2005 INTEREST 77.40 DR 11,156.80-
- 05/31/2005 INTEREST 80.54 DR 11,237.34-
~ 06/30/2005 INTEREST 78.51 DR 11,315.85-
~ 07/29/2005 INTEREST 81.6% DR 11,397.54-

TEREST B2.28 DR 11,472.82-
09/30/2005 INTEREST BZ.01 DR 1l,90l.83~
10/19/2005 INTEREST 49.89 DR

10/19,/2005 COLLECTION ITEM
==> C - COPY REQUEST,
USER ID: DESCHG PSWD:

11,611.72 CR

1/HELPF 3/END 4/MENU 5/PRINT 7/BEWD B/FWD 12 /LOGOFF
IMSTX TDASHF LTEM M4901026 MOD DASHFEO 2008-01-16 09.41

My Line of Credit Got Closed as Follows:

Date Trans Description Trans Amount Balance
09/30/2005 Interest 82.01 DR 11,561.83-
10/19/2005 Interest 49.89 DR

10/19/2005 Collection Item 11,611.72CR

10/19/2005 Close Account 0.00 DR 0.00
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APPL: CPA TRAN: EAF ID: 50

BR #: 718 DEBOSIT ACCOUNT HISTORT FEGE 53 OF 53
FINANCIAL ENQUIRY

BR #: 1625 ACCOUNT: 4457424 CRL SHORTHMAME: KIRITHARAN G
PERIOD: FROM : 01 / 16 / 2000 TO : 01 / 16 / 2008

FN DATE TRANS DESCRIPTICHN TRANS AMOUNT BALANCE
_10/1%/2005 CLOSE ACCOUNT 0.00 DR 0.00
FN==»> C - COPY REQUEST, S - SELECT TRANSACTION

USER ID: DESCHG PSWD:

1/HELP 3I/END 4/MENU 5/PRINT 7/BEWD B/FWD 12/LOGOFF

IMSTX TDASHF  LTEM M4901026 MOD DASHFEC 2008-01-16 09.41
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GAMNA KIEITHARAN, GHE112 TraisUnion of Canada, Inc Friday, August 11, 2006 14,47

Trade:

This sextion 1= all the acgours that have been reported by vamiows instingions wiih whom you have estahlished = credit relationship, Using the firsi siem
belaw as the example, it &5 your account with TORONTO DOMINION BANK VISA last reported Jul 2006 1t was opened Sep 2000 and shows 2 last
sale dute of (et 2085, The high credit 14 50 with & curent balance of $232% | payment terms of 570 MONTHLY and past due amoant $459. In the lasl
71 manths the payment history shows O payments 30 days late, 1 payment 6l daye ate, 12 payments 90 days late. B ois B9 indicating that it s &
REVOLVING account that was BAD DEBT, PLACED FOR COLLECTION. Values are in the range of O through 9 and their meaning is i'di:md.
There is & comment of AMT IN HIC COLUMN 15 CREDIT LIMIT posted to the accoun.

Rigmried Cipened Lasd High Halanoe Fadd T T v Fayment
Aclivity  Credid Amiung Moo Type'Curren) Pavmend Histary
G W EM
TORONTO DORM NN BANE VISA [ 1 i S T
D1, 2006 Sep JO Dt 243 il el - . D FOR COLLECTIN
OHTO DOMINION BANK I ] z 42 >
Oy 01, 25 bay 2062 O 2008 110600 13 0 At RS REVOHVING AT LEAST 120 DAYS OVERDUE
~saggments: O] DSED COMSUMER'S RECUUEST, LINE 0F CREDL] /
RLNY AL BAT - 1 i 15 4]
Jul X1, 200 May 2000 Do 200d 1500 1&53 14a3 (15 | B3 BEVOLY NG BAD DERT, PLACED FOR COLLECTION
Comments; BAD DEET WEITE OFF, ACCT CANCELLED BY CR GRAMTOR N
PRESIDENTS CHOM'E MASTERCARD [ i 7 T3 |
Ml 31,2006 Jun I Oe B 1HH 14635 1655 h ¥ RS REVOLVING BAT DEBT, MLACED POR COLLECTHI
Commsents: BAD DEBT WRITE OFF, AMT [N HC COLUMM (5 CREDIT LIMIT -
HEBC M : 1l 1] i I
Bfay 00, W A pr 0G| hm 20T [9ET 4] 1] Lt Y| R REYILVTHG Pally AS AGREED
| Conimsenrs!
HSBC BT i i ] i
D 0F, 2005 May 2302  Jan 2005 3872 J6ET a Peat RO REVOLNING BAD DERT, PLACED FOR COLLECTION
Commenis: BAD DERT WRITE OFF_ 2KIP ACCOLNT . )
HERC BANE - MUC 1 | 1 )
Sepdd, 0% May M2 Asg 25 0 ] ] [ Y RI REVOLYRG PAID A% AGHEED
Commenis: ACCOLUNT TRAMSEFERRED, AT ™ LT COLLUMN 15 CREDHT LIMIT
HSBC BANEK « MU 3 ] ] it ba
Tun O3 Ape M0 Jun 342 1 i il i FI REVOLVING PAID AS AGREED
| Cemmenis: CLOSED CONSUMERS REQUEST
CIRC CREMT C ARG 1 [] ] bk}
Jun 30,2005 Mar 2007 Now 2004 E500 w020 2 ITAW RY REVODLVING RAD DERT, PLACED FOR COLLFCTHON
Commests: BAL DEBT WEITE OFF, ACCT CAMCELLED BY CR GRANTOR
CIBC CREMT CaRkDys 0l [ a Il
Jun O, Aup BOF  Mar 2005 4950 i 0 il | K1 REVHLAVTHG Pally A% AGREETY
Comments: CLOSED OOMSUMER'S REQUEST
CHlYC CHEDIT CARDS 1 o 7 3%
May 10, 3000 Sep 2000 Maor203 100 i @ o i1 REVOLY NG PALD A% AGREED
Comments: CLOSED CONSUMER'S REQUEST
CIBC CREMT CARDS L] 1 o] 6|
Jan 7005 AUgI02  Der N2 5000 n o (W14 BRI BEVOLYING PAID AS AGREED
Commenis: ACCOUNT TRANSFERRED
CAFITAL ONE BiARNE 1 1 (1] I
02, 206 Feh 003 1504 1933 (1] G 2] BT REVOLVING DAD DEBT, PLACED FHR COLLECTHH
Commesis: BAL DEET WRITE OFF, ACCT CANCELLED BY CR GRANTOR
BNS EEVOLVING CREDMT ] 1 17 50
Jun M0 300G Bay 2000 May 2005 2537 1527 2527 ISITM RO REYDLVING BAD DERT, PLACED FOR COLLECTHON
Cammests: BAD DEHT WRITE OFF, AMT 2 HC COLUMN 1S CREDIT LBAIT
HANE OF MONTREAL MT ] ] T
Jul 20,2006 May D02 May 205 0 19346 1934 LEAN BY RV VING RAD DERT, FLACED FOR COLLECTHIN
Cossments; BAD DEBT 'WRITE OFF, AMT |N HC COLUMN 15 CREDCT LIMIT
AMERICAN EXPRESS CAMADA 0 [ E; 3]
Jull 16, 200 Jan B0l AugIood 5713 i3 1 o iR REVOLY NG BAD DERT, PLACED FOR COLLECTION
Comsminis; BAD DERT WRITE OFF, ACUTCARNCELLED BY CR GRANTOR )

End of Page 3
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Collection item - Wikipedia, the free encyclopedia Page | of |

Collection item
From Wikipedia, the free encyclopedia

Collection item is a banking term for an item presented for deposit, such as a check, that cannot be credited 1o a
depositor's account until payment has been received from the payer bank or from a government treasurer. This is in
contrast 10 a "cash item”.

Examples include:
= bad checks that are returned to a depositing bank,
= government issued warrants that are presented 10 8 government treasurer for payment.

= adrafi issued in one country and drawn on a bank in another country,

=« an item that cannot be credited to a customer's account until a guarantee of funds is received from another
bank

See also

= Warrants

References
n (ilossary of banking terms

Retrieved from "hitp:/fen.wikipedia.org/wiki/Collection_item”
Categories: Banking terms and equipment | United States bank stubs

= [his page was last modified on 20 January 2008, at 23:22.

» All text is available under the terms of the GNU Free Documentation License. (See Copyrights for details.)
Wikipedia® is a registered trademark of the Wikimedia Foundation, Inc.. a U.S. registered 501{c)(3) 1ax-
deductible nonprofit charity.
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D Canada Trust - Print this page

E Canada Trust

Account Related Information and by
Administration Fees

Effective February 2, 2007, All fees subject to change.

Lhequef/Payment Services
Travellers Chegues

Actount Maintenance
Searches/Notices

Crverdraft Probection

CUrrency

Foreign/fInternational Wire Transfers and Services
Collection Ihems

Dralts

Safely Deposit Boxes
Retirement Savings Plan (RSP}
fntarac Emaill Money Transfer
e Hald Funds Policy

CHEQUE/PAYMENT SERVICES

Chegue Certification’

» Account Holder $10.00
® Men Account Hokder $15.00
NSF items’

{cheguas, pre-authorized payments,
bill payments, TD Canada Trust
loan payments, etc.)

& I relumed £37.50

a If pad $5.00
plus overdraft interest
charnges

EasyWeb View Cheque Serviee’ 11 $1.50 per image

Stop Payment’
{cheque or pre-autharized payment)

= With complete datalls §12.50
= Without complete detalls §17.50
Wirriting a cheque on a non-chequing

accownt 4.0
Wrriting & foreign currency chegue an &
Canadian or U5 account’ $10.00
Using a non MICR-2ncoded chegue £, 00

' Charged & the currency of accaunt
! Frees for Paperiess Aocord Keaping or Private Banking customars

? Aplies to all Canagian chequirg, savings and line of credit accounts with
cheque writing aption, Far Provate Bankang chients with Rapid Recoghition
Chequing, U.5. pcopunt cheque images may nat be avalahbils,
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TD Canada Trust - Print this page

{Foreign Bank charges may

apply]
# To TD Canads Trust branches $16.00
Incoming Money Wire Transfers
» Canadian/Foreign %10.00
» LS. $10.00 (U.5.)
Wire Investigation fee for $40.00/ hossr
fiof-Bank error {$25.00 minimum charge)
Rademption of coupons/ bonds
= Canadian %7.50

& Foraign [will be sent an
collection}

$15.00

515.00

COLLECTION ITEMS

Canadian doflar or U.5 dollar chegqua £30.00
sent for re-presentment within Canada (other Bank charges may

PPyl

Outgoing Chague Collection” 0.20% of cheque amount

= Canadian dollar, U.5 dollar or Fersign  Min $30.00/

currency chegue payable outside of Max $150.00

Canada [ather Bank charges and
out-al-pocket pxpenses
may apply )

arged in bt Currancy of acotunt

DRAFTS" @ *

Any Canadian, U.5.,

Faralgn/Intemational Draft 56,50
Reguest for refund or replacermant of

lost or stolen draf £10.00

" Additisnal charge of $10 for ExsyLing requests mailed within Canada and $24
far deafts mailed to locations ouiside of Canada.

® In addition, Foreign Bank and communacation charges may apply.
" Fee s charged In the currency of the paymaent source.

Tap
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOXES
Size’ Price"™"
& Smaf (1.0 - 9.0 59. inches) €42 50O
* Medium (9.1 - 17.5 sq. Inches) 60,00
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12" March 2007
From : Gana Kiritharan,

307 — 10 StoneHill Court,
Scarborough ON MW 2X8

To: Branch Manager,
TD Canada Trust,
100 Bayshore Drive
Nepean ON K2B 8C|

Dear Sir/Madam

[, Gana Kiritharan, have enough reasons toj[elieve that your bank holding some money

belong to me in an undisclosed account¥The money may be the payments for my

intellectual works from various people. The reasons for my suspicions as follows:

I. During November 2004 — March 2005 period whenever | visited TD Canada Trust
branches in Scarborough area for financial transaction, the banking staff tried to print
some additional transactions than ones I was doing on that day in a separate sheet and
attach to the transaction slip of the day. Some times these additional transactions were
printed on the back of the transaction slip of the day. Though I tried to have a look
into these transactions, the banking staff prevented me from doing so. (Please see
Page 2 to Page 9)

2. While I was away from Canada during March 2005 — May 2006 period payments
were made for my line of credit with TD Canada Trust and some more credit cards
with other banks. (Please see Page 10 to Page 12)

I would like to ask you to forward full details (Who opened it? Who deposited
money into it? Is any money taken from such account? If so details of such withdrawals.)

of any such account immediately by registered mail to my present mailing address at:
ana Kiritharan,

307 - 10 Stonehill Court,
Scarborough ON M1W 2X8
Canada.
(Please see Page 13 to Page 14 for Identity Confirmation and Address Confirmation)

I'am expecting a reply on or before 30" March 2007 that is two weeks from today. |
prefer to receive a reply by writing. | may not be able to visit any of your branches
regarding this issue. I may not like to receive a reply by phone or by Email. Failure to
receive a responsible reply may force me to seek legal help on solving this issue.

Yours truly,

el
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Evidence for Reason 1.

Whenever Gana Kiritharan went for financial transaction in TD Canada Trust
Branches at: '

Morningside Mall
255 Morningside Avenue Box 103
Scarborough ON MIE 3E6

and
Scarborough Town Center

300 Borough Drive U # 36
Scarborough ON MIP 4P5

Tf.le Banking. r'epresentative tried to print some additional transactions in the
slips Gana Kiritharan supposed to sign:

Copies of the Monthly Transaction Slips are attached with this letter where
the counter transactions underlined.

One of the reason Gana Kiritharan suspected that the bank concealing some information, an attempt by
bank tellers to print some additional information on the daily transaction records Gana Kiritharan signed
for daily counter transaction between November 2004 — March 2005 .

Gana Kiritharan claimed to inspect these records through the first letter sent to the bank on 12th of
March 2007. Bank failed to produce any document related to thisissue until 20th February 2008.
During the case conference on that day bank asked more time to search these documents. Court granted
one month and ten days to trace these records but the details provided subsequently were not clear.
When Gana Kiritharan claimed to inspect the original, based on explanation given by the lawyer, bank
ordered “Ms. Rai will inquire whether any original documents exist since the documents produced
were from microfiche. If no original exist, the process of scanning for the microfiche documents will
be explained.” Bank failed to produce two of the originals and failed to explain the process of scanning
for the microfiche.

The documents produced by the bank on 12th of November 2008 motion informed an enquiry on
GanaKiritharan's 12th of February 2007 dated first letter was conducted immediately and copies of
the documents are available in Ottawa branch as early as 22nd of March 2007 and the copies may

have been made from originals (not from microfiche) and the two originals not produced by the bank
may disappeared only after 22nd of March 2007.
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COURT FILE NUMNBE K :
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The next Case Conference will take place on at am/pim.

It will proceed by telephone confergnce call | to be arrdnged by
ter Egan's telephone number is 4]6-326-3983. It rcqfilﬁﬂmrsnna] attendance.
I 15 theespongabiliny of coursel o make all nece

arrangemenis for [tlnﬁnnnl\&anur!ncr calls.  Prior 1o the
seheduled late, they should ensure that sheir ielepha stern 5 equippsd to handle the numbss of snncipared
participants™, I that 15 nor the case arrangernents should be through a tebephone conferencing service provider.
Counsel are edgecrsd 1o be puncrual; to have thesr calendars at hand: o know ibeir cliems availabilicy and 5o be rendy
to schedule events and fix exact dates.

Begistrar: Salma Bapoo Tel: 416-327-8730 Fax: 416-326-5416

DATE: _g£Jfn ! 3 /ey Jane Egan 3 5_.:
Case Management Master Slgnnl_i:n:- i

NOTE: THIS ORDER IS EFFECTIVE WITHOUT FURTHER FORMALi¥ster Jane Egan
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—— _ Creekside BSC
131 CanadaTrust 4880 Tahoe, Building 2 , Mississauga, Ontario L4W 5P3
Fax: 905-214-4136

March 22, 2007

TD Canada Trust
Branch # 5926
Attn: EILEEN

Re: Account #: 1625/4457424
Customer Name: KIRITHARAN GANA

Please be advised that the attached investigation has been completed by the Creekside BSC. Details
on the investigation are enclosed for discussion with your client. Kindly provide copy to your client
as required.

Comments:

Should you require further information regarding this file, please contact the BSC via the Branch
Information Centre @1-866-708-4888, quoting file number: 07-029451.

Thank you for your co-operation in building strong partner relationships.

Veena Bedi
Investigations Department

Qo s

This Letter May Confirm that the enquery into
GanaKiritharan's 12th March 2007 complaint
was completed by March 22, 2007 and necessary
documents were ready in appropriate branch
manager's hand by March 22, 2007.

This Fax is intended only for the addressee and may contain information that is legally privileged, confidential and/or exempt from
disclosure under applicable law. Any review, re-transmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon,
this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error,
or are not the named recipient(s), please immediately notify the sender.
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Details of Transaction Record Slips are Provided by
Defendant, which are being claimed by Plaintiff.

(TD Canada Trust {Defendant} Provided copies of 10 Transaction Slips also an opportunity to
Inspect the Originals of 8 of the Transaction Slips. Details obtained from them provided in
the table below. The copies of Transaction Records provided in following pages.)

Table 1: Details of Transaction Slips Provided by Defendant.

Number Represented | Trangaction Front Side Back Side Comments
on Affidavit Document
1 Civil Date
Originals Not Provided. Originals not Provided
1 Nov 02/04 Details, Date Stamp Hand Written Cash
Details
Details Computer Generated Missing Date Stamp
2 Dec 03/04 Cash Details
Details, Computer Blank Missing Date Stamp
3 Dec 10/04 Generate Cash Details.
Details Some Account Details Missing Date Stamp.
4 Dec 17/04 Cash Details
Details, Date Stamp Compu Generate Cash
5 Jan 05/05 Details, Date Stamp
Originals Not Provided. Originals Not Provided.
6 Feb 04/05 Details Not Provided
Details, Date Stamp Blank
7 Feb 02/05 Cash Details.
Details Date Stamp Computer Generated
8 Feb 12/05 Cash Details.
Feb 14/05
Details, Computer Some Account Details? Why some account
9 Mar 02/05 Generate Cash Details. Date Stamp. details?
Details Computer Generated Stapler Clip Marks?
10 Mar 03/05 Cash Details More Paper Attached?
Missing Date Stamp.
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Transaction

Mo: 1 in Affidavit of Document 1 Civil.

e —

- I:ana:la Trust

Transaction Record

el §. -
E':f : 1795 SCARBORD TOWN CENTRE mﬁ. . 631700/5
: Hov 2, 2004, 11:00 AM 1 @
67425 Withdrawal 1 ' - 005
360.00 . From 1825-44 1 Fawa
KIRITHARAN G THE TORONTO DOMINION BANK
3160.00 To Customer Cash (Cash Cu
A
| Q BOARBCAC. - nown
Doo X op
SCARBORDUGH, ONTARID M1P 4Ps
wé’ 005 17052-004
a Thi clion record Is cormect and late and
{L;L Autoriced b b bt et oy
. .:': 5 L
FIITEZ (0101

Cuslomer Signalure (initial ogly lor deposit)

1

E""L '3-1-"

| Mﬁﬁ;’: P po8b ooy
e

i S W“‘#ﬂ;ﬁ.ﬂw ’-{f 2 jt?uﬂi’
. "'Tb‘m -"5":5

5 =

. Page 33

Comment: Originals were not provided for Inspection by Defendant. According to the
explanation given by Defendant at telephone case conference, these details are produced

from microfiche. According to Court Order If no original exist, the process of scanning
for the microfiche will be explained.



E Canada Trust Teansaction Record

Trancn et &

1795 SCARBORD TOWM CENMTHE pp.. g HE9313/4
PHIA peb &, 700%, D1I1 PM 1 of 1
3G .58 From Chegque Total
178.56 To  5926-3182100 Deposit
KIRITHARAH G
I60.00 From S826-31188100 Withdrawal
KIRTTHARKN G T
300,00 To Customer Cash (Cash out)
ik L_-:___- o R T .
T = S R o T Thws asasmion recond 14 eormac rnd comiplale and
—Pn—“—u}? = B - -_-.-_|| uj.-:m ACTOrs showat &g Boanowiedoed
e e SR e ) ¥
SEAreL :wml,llmunnqr mmm

Cnnune:?l: Ul:igina]!'. were not provided for Inspection by Defendant. According to the
explanation given by Defendant at telephone case conference, these details are produced
from microfiche. According to Court Order If no original exist, the process of scanning

for the microfiche will be explained. In previous documents back side of the Transaction
Record not provided,
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PAYMENT SUMMARY

Emerald This Month's
-'ID VISA Mo Prepe
Name: MR GANA KIRITHARAN b e 0.00
Statement Date: March &, 2005 e —
= hvfininaEm
Previous Statement: Fabruary 6, 2005 Paymeat 58402
Account Numberz 4520 0500 241 3ATH P
D-ﬂ"taﬂ'ﬁ Mar 28505
i Cnsh COither Tatal Total Pa b T
i[aﬂslf Purchases advﬂm Chagges Imderest 4 L‘millﬁu %ﬂﬂ
$1,958.63 0.0 100,00 4 00 18,38 58.00 $2.023.02
L Daie Fastfmg Dade [H:ln'htﬁu of Transactlon Amouni
Feb 21 Fal 21 GREEN MACHINE-MACH YERTE #x¥ OH 40,00
Feb 28 Feb 28 PRE-AUTHORIZED PAYMENT - THANK YOU 59,00 -
Mar 2 Mar 2 GREEN MACHINE-MACH VERTE MXXX oM 60,00
Mar 4 bar 4 RETAIL INTEREST 15,899
Mar 4 Mar 4 CASH INTEREST 340
Feb 21 bar 4 CASH ADWVAKNCE FEE [ S 00) o
THIS MONTH'S PAYBENT OF 84.02
WILL BE DEBITED FROM YOUR BANE ACCOUNT
OHN THE PAYMENT DUE DATE.
AS OF OCT 2, 2004, TRANSACTIONS M
EUROS, UK POUNDS, AUSTRALIAN DOLLARS
AND MEXICAN PESOS WILL BE CONVERTED
B0 ollat g ecomoen
, RATHER — — :
BEING CONVERTED TO US DOLLARS. Last Transaction into Gana Kiritharan's
Visa Card was on 28th Feburary 2005.
Interest Rate Information Credil Limat 2000
Credk wiif
Puriliae Tl Advaiicm avails
12.90% 12.50%

TD VISA TRANSFERE ON EASYWER FREE UP

TOUR AVAILABLE CREDIT IMMEDIATELY. TRY

daafl  Mar G105

1-BO0-985-8472 (24 hooms, 7 deys)
'E' TTY {texd tedephone for custooen
who are desf); 1-366-T04-3104

IT TODAY. E: T CENTRE PO B0 300
TORDNTD 0N M3K (K8
Detach and return with payment
Acconnt Stfement  Pavmest Sttement  Minimum Payment  AMOUNT PAID

T e DChate Diie Diate Halancs Required i
1520 0500 0241 3878 | Mar 805 | Mar 28005 I 2,023.02 84.02 _
I. Payments can be made via: _

Emerald ® Erreline™ Talephone Hﬂ.rr.hn"g

E VISA

MR GANA KIRITHARAM

FOB 100 5TH A
SCARBORDUGH ON

45c0050002413878 OO0A%O02 0202302 7

M1K &C1

* i focine

L] Funtermes B

o Ml A oy

& T Carada Trurr Brasch
2. Make cheques pavable to TD Visa,
3. waw kenmsdatrust comitdvisn
4, 5e¢ reverse for more information.
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FAYMENT SUMMARY
IB] VISR emera T

Name: MR GANA KIRITHARAN T T 61.00
Stalement Dater April 6, 2005
= Mfinirtium
Previous Statement: March 8, 2005 Faymest §183.83 |
Acceunt Number: 4520 0500 (241 3878 Rk I
! i payment | apr 27705
i h th Tndal Total P ta/ II'IIEET"-T
EE‘E&? Furchases 'ni;u:: C‘tﬁmg: Imterest c,{ifﬂ“ Fﬁi ANCE
$2,022,02 15.89 B8.03 25.00 21,91 4,02 $2,060.93
Tenseactit | PustingDuie | Description of Transsction Amssunt
Mar 24 Mar 28 PRE-AUTHORIZED PAYMENT - THANK YOU B4.02 -
Mar 28 Mar 30 FAP RVSL 032905 B4.02
Mar 30 Apr & WNSF CHEQUE CHARGE 25.00
Apr & Apr & RETAIL INTEREST 17.74
Apr & Apri CASH INTEREST 417

MIN PAYMENT FOR LAST MONTH NOT RECEIVED.
IF YOU MISS YOUR NEXT PAYMENT, STANDARD
FRATE CURRENTLY 1B.5% WILL APPLY.

THIS MONTH'S PAYMENT OF 193,93
WILL BE DEEITED FROM YOUR BANK ACCOUNT
ON THE PAYMENT DUE DATE,

AS OF OCT 2, 2004, TRANSACTIONS IN
EURDS, UK POUNDS, AUSTRALIAN DOLLARS
AND MEXICAN PESOS WILL BE CONVERTED

DIRECTLY TO CAD DOLLARS AND RECORDED
IN YOUR ACCOUNT, RATHER THAN FIRST
BEING CONVERTED TO US DOLLARS.

Interest Rate Information Crodit Limit 2,000
Purchaics Cash Advancs Lm ]
12.80%, 12.80%
Anal  Apr BIOS
TD VISA TRANSFERS ON EASYWER FREE LIp 1-300-2 818472 |,1!-1-bum.__1d.|.:!.-g]
YOUR AVAILABLE CREDIT IMMEDIATELY. TRY a L e epthcne, Tor crioatird
IT TODAY. = T CENTRE - PO BOX 300
TORGIMNTOON  M5E K4

Detach and return with payment

Apeouni Statement  Payment Statement  Minimum Payment AMOUNT PAID
Number Dizte Due Date Balnmce Required .
520 0500 0241 3878 | Apr 8105 IApr 27105 2,069,93 193,83 22
| Pg::lj: can be made viaz
L s e
® EaeyWehn futernet Baniing
* Mail free above)

® I Cancde Trurr Bramoh

2. Make Ble i TD Via,
FEHE?:g g%ﬁl;ﬂﬁﬂ'ﬁ“ : | wu—-.-.iﬂ?m.: m“ n:l:m: ':dﬁ"i.ﬂ_m
- FE-E X 3 = .
SCARBOROUGH ON  M1K 5C1 4 reverse for more infornsstion
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FAYMENT STMMARY

VISA Emerald This Mout
h's
E Py $350.63
' Name: MR GANA KIRITHARAN b 459,00
Stnfement Date: October &, 2005
Previous Stalement: Septamber 7. 2005 Payment $58.83 |
A it Nomber: 4520 0 241 3RTR
coemint Nainber: 500 0 5.:"5’32.'1 Oct 27105 I
Previous Cagh ik Toin Pa WMEN
thlllzl:s: Perchasss Advances ~ Inl:ct-:-!lt Tﬂmﬁ'@&ﬂgm Hﬂm%Er
§2,204 04 0.00 0.00 0.00 3529 0, (s £2.320,67
T'"n“:".':'“ Pusting Date | Description of Transaction Amsunt
Oct & Oct 8 RETAIL INTEREST 28.64
Oct 6 Oct B CASH INTEREST 6.E5

VISA CARD(S) IF NOT ALREADY SENT.

NG FURTHER USE 15 PERMITTED UNTIL
“MINIMUM PAYMENT™ 15 RECEIVED

ACCOUNT SERIQUSLY OVERDUE. PRIVILEGES
REVOKED, PLEASE PAY BALANCE AND RETURN

YOUR ACCOUNT IS OVER THE CREDIT LIMIT.

For GanaKiritharan's Visa Card, interest
and other account charges were charged
upto October 6th 2005.

Interest Rate [nformation

Purchasm
21.00%:

Cash Advisos
1.00%

GREAT OFFER FROM TD VISA & ROGERS
SAVE EVERYDAY ON YOUR TELEFHONE NEEDS!
CALL ROGERS 1-866-252-5299

Crodit Limie

Cralit stil
Evullilile

2,000
L1

Al al

=

Lt 605

1-800-2EL 3492 T - 12am ET, 7 days

'.IT'I {tﬂ tzlephinbe for customers
are desad) 1-Bos-Tind- 3104

T':-E'E&I'H.I! PO B 500

=] ToROMTOON MSK LK
Drefach and return with payment Fage L of 1
Acconni Sivtement  Pavment Statement  Mindmum Pavement  AMOUNT PAID
Mumber e Crue Dats Balance Reqgui —
1520 0500 0241 2878 | octams | ot 27008 I 232963 856,63 o
I. Payments can be made via:
@ vsa o D
® EaneWebn [nternet Bamking _—
& Ll free above
® T0 Camada Trust Branch
E MR GANA KIRITHARAN = :ﬁéﬁﬂﬁ:ﬁhﬁaﬁl s
FOBE 100 5TH & #. Set reverse for more infarmation

SCARBOROUGH DN  MIK 5C1
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5 d PAYMENT STMMARY
mera
VISA This Month's $70.00

Faymeeat
Name: MR GANA KIRITHARAN gt 453.00
Statemeni Dale: Novembar § 2005 T [ "
Previous Statement: October 6, 2005 } 'fl::.-meul $529.00
Accoiint Numberz 4520 0500 0241 3878 [T i ]

[
Do | Mov 22005

Previous Cnsh Cithig i | o

O S -l T

$2,320.63 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0 .00 $232983
TNEM Posting Date | Deseripiion of Tranasction At

* A Monthly Statement for 6th of October 2005 - 6th of November 2005 fail to show any transaction of
Write-Off. Also Upto August 2006 monthly statements shows a monthly balanace of $2,329.63. (Itis
accepted accounting principle that after write-off account balance will be 0.00 and TD Canada Trust also
accepted this.)

* When | stopped payments for my TD Emerald Visa Card, the bank supposed to Write-Off the account in
180 Days (6 Months). (Asper C - 1 Guide Line of Banking Superintendent.)

* In Court Documents bank say they Written-Off the account on 31st of October 2005.

* But Evidence (Account Details Provided by TD Canada Trust and TransUnion Credit Report) indicate
account was Written-Off only after August 2006. (540 Days - 18 Months).

* This may be because the conceal ed account (or Any other form of Assert) provided security for my Visa
Card loan amount. The money was in conceal ed account may have been disposed Illegally before
write-off of the Visa account.

* Bank may be omitted accounting statements giving correct write-off date from the evidences.

Interest Rate Information Credit Limk 0
Purchases Cash Aidvaacs Cﬁhﬂ o
21,00% 21.00°%
An ol Ot 31S
HUNDREDS OF GREAT SHOPFPING OFFERS. 1-AMHI-083-F4T2: 7 - 12am ET, 7 days
ONLY AT WWW.\VISAPERKS, CA, VALID FROM L4 1 (st tofepbows for custossin
NOVEMBER 1 TO DECEMBER 31 2005 o T EBRE TR T
M TORCMTO OM  MAK 168
Detach and retorn with payisent
Account Stntement Payment Sttement  Minimum Payment  AMOUNT PAID
M umber Diato [z Dinte Balapce Rﬂ[lrLrefl ; —
1520 0500 0241 3878 | Nov 8105 | Now 22105 2329 63 529,00 o

VISA & 1. HEE;EH ﬂr;l"‘:lr imade vin:
Ermera . fna= Felephome Sanki Ty
E ® The Green Maching® s
¥ EaryiFchor fnternet Banking S
® Mail oo above)
® T Caneda Trusr Brameh

E N GAMA KIRIIHARAN 2 Do ) Vi
SCARBOROUGH :H M1KE SC1 4, Bee reveras for more information
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; PAYMENT SUMMARY
Ii ' VISA Emerald This Manih's $70.00

Payment
Name: MR GANA KIRITHARAN o e
Siatement Date: Septembar §, 2006 it
Previous Stalement; October 31, 2005 ke L-!-‘Iﬂtil
Account Nomber: 4520 0500 0241 3878
payment | Noy 21/05
Previsus &h Cither Turkal Toda| Payments’ STA 1
Halance Furchases Advances Charges Interest Credits vﬂ.’.ﬁ. CE
$2,326.63 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0.00 $2.326.63
Transsciin
"[uu " Peating ltate | Descripfon of Transaciion Amsuni
*  Upto August 2006 monthly statements shows a monthly
balanace of $2,329.63. (Itis accepted accounting principle
that after Write-off account balance will be 0.00 and TD
Canada Trust also accepted this.)
Interest Rote Information Credid Limdt 0
Purchaio Caih Advemoey c:::s.ﬂ i)
249,00% 21.00%
daaf Ot 31008
CHECK DUT WWW.\VISAPERKS CA FOR VALUABLE oo |02 7 - 12am ET, 7 days
SHOPPING AND TRAVEL DEALS, CONTESTS AND TEY (it selophowe for qusioo:ns
MORE. VALID UNTIL OCT. 31, 2008 TOEEHE P BN st
E TORONTO ON MK IES
Detach and return with payment Fage 1ol
Apeoant Statememt  Payment Statement  Mini Pa bt AMOLN
Number [tz Due Daie Ralasce E:&nmﬂmm AT o
1520 0500 0241 3878 | Sep 608 | Mow 21/08 2,328.63 529,00 o

ments can be made 'lda

1
E VISA Emerald sznbunr Telephone Banking

# The Green |
Wbt faiernet Bamki
L ﬁ I e aboweh i
* T Cannda Tm.r Brapek
. Make cheqnes payable to T Visa
. www tdcanadsirust comftdviza,
See reverse for more information
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GAMA KIRITTHARAN, GME]13 TratsUmon of Canada, Inc Friday, August 11, l@

Trade:

This sextion 1= all the acgours that have been reported by vamiows instingions wiih whom you have estahilished a credit relationship. Using the firsi ftem
befow as the expmple, it &5 your account with TORONTO DOMINION BANK YISA last reported Jul 2006 |t was opentd Sep 2000 and shows a last
sale date of (it 2005. The high credn 16 %0 wath 4 curent balance of $2120 payment terms of 370 MONTHLY and past due smcant $439. | e laa)
71 manths the payment history shows B payiversis M days late, | paymeni 6l davs B, 12 pavments 90 days late. [ iz B9 incdicating that it (5 3
REVOLVING accound that was BAD DEBT, PLACED FOR COLLECTION, Yalues are in the range of 0 through 9 and their meaning is i‘dil:MElL
There is & comment of AMT IN HIC COLUMN 15 CREDIT LIMIT posted to the accoun.

Rigemrinid Dipened Lawi High BHalanee  Fail Dee  Terms Faymeni
Aclivigy Credid Mg Accouwt Ty peCurren) Pavment Hislary
— ——— 30 L1l Ea) N
—TORLIN [0 DOMINION BANK VISA B R A T
< D, 2006 Sep OO Dxr200s 0 1 450 TN RY REVDILVING RaAD EAT, PLACED POR COLLECTION
memds: AMT IN KO COLUMMN S CREDIT LIMIT
TR ——— e ——F I [ L2 42
O D], 2005 Mpy 2067 Ocr 20085 ) 10040 il [l 14654 RS REVOHLAYTHG AT LEAST 120 DAYS OVERDLE
Coeaments: CLOSED COMSUMER'S REQUEST, LINE OF CREDL] —
RONF AL BAMNE OF CANADA VESA 1 | [ ]
Bul 30,200 May 2000 Dol 200k 1300 &3 [ELE] 5 RS REVOLYING BAD DERT, PLACED FOR COLLECTION
Commenis: BALD DEET WEITE OFF, ACCT CANCELLED BY CR GRAMTOR
PRESIDENT'S CHOK'E MASTERCARD ] i El 7]
Ml 31,2006 Jun I Oe B 1HH 1635 1655 h ¥ KO REVOLVING BAT DEBT, FLACED POR COLLECTHH
Commsents: BAD DEBT WRITE OFF, AMT [N HT COLUMMN 5 CREDIT 1.IMIT
HEBC s i} 7] un 24
Mlay 03, D06 Apr 200G bom 2007 [9ET e} {i L i Rl REVTLVING Pall A% AGREED
_Commsnts
HSBC BT ) i 7 ] ]
Dee OF, 2005 May 302 Jan 2005 3872 J6ET a Peat RO REVOLNING BAD DERT, PLACED FOR COLLECTION
Comments: BAD FERT WRITE OFF, SKEP ACCOLNT
HSEC BANE - MATC . ] i i 5]
Sepdd, 2008 May 2002 Awg J00S 0 1] [} (14 1] RI REVOLY BN PAID &% AGREED
Commenis: SCCOLMT TRANSFERRED, AMT I IV COLUMN 1% CREDT LIMIT
HSBC BANE « MAC : @ 0 0 5
Tun 203 Apr 2001 hn B2 00 i i M Rl REVOLVING PAID A5 AGREFD
_Cemments: CLOSED CONSUMER'S REQUEST
CIRC CREMT C ARG [ 1 k] Pl
Jun 30,2005 Mar 2007 Now 2004 E500 w020 2 ITAW RY REVODLVING RAD DERT, PLACED FOR COLLFCTHON
Commests: BAL DEBT WERITE DFF, ACCT CAMCELLED BY CR GRANTOR
CIBC CREMT CaRkDys ' 1 [ 0 1l
Jun OFF, X030 Aup BT Mar 203 49350 il i ol Rl REVLVING Paily A% AGREET
Comments: CLOSED COMNSURER'S REQULST .
CHlYC CHEDIT CARDS 1 o 7 3%
Way 2O, 2000 Sep 2000 Mar2003 100 i [F} (| 1 REVOLY NG PAID A% AGREED
Comments: CLOSED CONSUMER'S REQUEST
CIBC CREDIT CARDS R TR TR S
Jan 7005 AUgI02  Der N2 5000 n o (W14 BRI REVOLYING FAID AS AGREED
Commenis: ACCOUNT TRANSFERRED
CAFITAL ONE BiARNE 1 1 IR R
B 02, 2HH Feh PG 154 1933 1053 1l R EEVOLVING BAD DEBT, PLACED F¥R OOLLECTHH
Comments: BAL DEBT WRITE OFF, ACCT CANCELLED BY CR GRANTOR
BNS EEVOLVING CREDMT ] 1 17 50
dun 200 200G May M0 May 2005 3537 1527 2527 ITITM RO REVDLVING BAD DEAT, PLACED FOR COLLECTION
Commests: BAD DERT WRITE OFF, AMT IN W COLUMN 18 CREDT LIMIT
HANE OF MONTREAL MT 1 ] 1w &2
Jul 20,2006 May D02 May 205 0 19346 1934 LEAN BY RV VING RAD DERT, FLACED FOR COLLECTHIN
Comments; BAD DEAT WRITE OFF, AMT [N HC OOLUMN 15 CREDIT LIMIT
AMERICAN EXPRESS CAMADA 1 [ E ]
Jul 16, 2006 Jan Bi0|  AugIod 5703 L E! ] o R REVOLY NG BAD DERT, FLACED FOR COLLECTION
| Comssstnps; BAD DERT WRITE OFF, ACCT CANCELLED BY CH GRANTOR

* My TransUnion Credit Report taken on 11th of August 2006 when reporting my TD Bank Visa Card says
Comments: AMT IN H/C COLLUMN IS CREDIT LIMIT but again taken TransUnion Credit Report on
27th of April 2007 says Comments: BAD DEBT WRITE-OFF ACCT CANCELLED BY GRANTOR.

* Thismay Confimsmy TD Visa Emerald Card was Written-Off between 11th of August 2006 and
27th of April 2007.

End of Page 3
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GANA KIRITHARAM, G2R113

Tradle:

Transl nion of Canada, [oc.

@my. April 26, 2007 13:17

Thes scction bists all the acceunts that have been reparted by various institutions with wham sou have established a credie relationship, Lsing the first item
below as the example, it 15 your account with TORONTO OMINION BANK VISA las reported Mar 207, 1t was opened Sep 2000 and shows o lost
sale date of May 2005 The high credit is S0 with 2 current balance of $2329 | payment terms of 70 MONTHLY and Mo past dwe amount
79 manths the payment history shows @ payments 30 days lnte, | pavment 60 days late, 20 pavments 90 days ate. It is R indicating that of s 4
REYOLVYING accound thal was BAD DERT, PLACED FOR COLLECTION. Values are in the range of 0 through 9 and their weaning s irdicated
There are comments of BAD DERT WRITE OFF, ACCT CANCELLED BY CR GRANTOR posted 1o the accouri

C

I the lusg

Raejiairiad e naed [T High Halance PFast e Terms

Payient
Artiviny Creddis A Avenmnt TypeCurrend Pay msend Hisfiry
o= — RO |
LA |} DI N BLARE V154 ] i L
Mlar 238, 2007 Sep K May 2005 0 i 3 @ R REWOLYING BAD DERT, PLACED FOR COLLECTION
~eaggents: BAD DERT WHRITE DFF, ACCT CANCELLED BY CR GRAN
TR TF L T Tt — 1 | 5 'E]
Ocg 0, 2008 Muy 2003 Ol 205 1 1HHR 0 i e RS REVOLYING AT LEAST 120 DAYS OVERDUE
Commenis: CLOSED CONSUMERS REGUEST, LINE OF CREDET
RO AL BANE OF CAMADA VISA 1 | F] ]
Mor 29, 1007 May 2000 COci 2004 1500 L4531 1493 o RO REVOLYING BAD DERT, FLACED FOR COLLECTION
Comments: BAD DERT WHRITE OFF, ACCT CANCFLLED BY CR GRANTOR
ROY AL BANE OF CAMADA VSRS I | ] iR
Feh OB, 2015 Maw 2000 Ot 2004 15HHr 1548 135 47 B3 REVOLYIMNG 60 DAYS LATE
Comments: AMT N HC COLUMM 1S CREDUT LIMIT
PRESIDEMTS CHOICE MASTERCARD . | 1 15 El
Mlar 0, 2007 Jun 20T Oci 2004 1500 164335 1645 (T RO REVOLVING BAD DERT, MLACED FOR COLLECTHIN
Commments: BAD DERT WRITE CFF, ﬁl':"l__T 1P HAC OORLUINER 15 CREDIT LIMTT
HSHL M 3 0 i 3 T
dem OF, 2007 My A2 Fan M5 3B72 Jed? k] s M R REVRLYING BAD DEBT, FPLACED FOR COLLECTHYS
Commenis: BAD DERT WRITE OFF
HSHL B i} i 1] pr ]
Sepdil, HHE  Apre 2HT Jom 1003 | TET 1k ] [ R1 EEVRLVIMNG PAID AL aGHREED
Comments; 2,
HSEC HARE - BT ] ] 1 43
Sep 013, 2005 MEay 202 Aup 2005 0 1] i (i R1 REVILVING PFAID A% AGREED
Capanents: ACCCHUINT TRANSFERRED, AMT IN H/C COLUMN 15 CREDIT LiMIT |
HSBC HANE - MO — i [T} ii s
| i 20413 Apt 211 Jem 2002 100 i i i H1 REVISLVING FAID A% ACGREET
Comments: CLOSED COMSUMER'S REGUEST
CIHC CREDIT CARDS i 1 5 FT
un 210, 2005 Mar 2003 Moy 2 B 24 Iied 2T HT REVCELY MG BAD DERT, PEACED FORE COLLECTION
Camennis: BAD DERT WRITE OFF, ACCT CANCELLED BY CR GRANTOR
CIBC CREDIT CAaRDS | 1 i
Feb 18, 2005 Mar 2003 oy 2H4 BSH BR23 (a2 Jed® R4 REVOLVIMG W DAYS LATE
Cemments: ACCT CANCFLLED BY CH GRANTOR, AMT IN HOC COHLUIMN IS CREDET LiMIT
CIBC CREDIT CARDS ' i i I 1
| Jun 0, 303 Aug 2MKE flar Zo0d L2050 0 0 (5.1 B REVCELY NG PALIF A% AUREED
| Cammenis: CLOSED COMSUMERS REGUEST
CIRC CREDIT CARDS 1l i il 33 |
Bay 20, W01 Sep D000 Blor B0 14 il iy i R REVOHL VNG PAITF A% AGREED
| Comments: CLOSED CONSUMER'S RECHIEST
CIRC CREDIT CARDS ;- T i I I
Nary J00013 Aug 22 Dee JHIZ 3 li e} L8] B REVOHWIMNG PALD A5 AGREED
Cammenty; ACCOUNT TRAMSFERREL
CAPITAL ONE RANK N i 1 35
Wer (4, 27 Feb 20073 15018 2190 2156 i R HEVIH VING BAD DERT_PFLACTED MR COLLECTION
Cemmests: BAD DERT WRITE OFF, ACCT CARCELLED BY URGHANTOR
CAPITAL ONE BANK S i i i 2
Feh Ok, 2005 Feb 2003 Dl MW 1000 1278 124 LG B4 REVOL VNG B0 DAYS LATE
Cammmemls: AT M T COLE I_P:'I_E’I;i_ht REL:T LINIT
HMS HEVTILY NG CRED - ] i 15 3R
Feia IR, 2007 May 2002 May 2005 2527 2527 327 2520 R REVOHLVING RAD DERT. PLACED FOR COLLECTION
Cammewds: BAD DERT WRITE OFF. -".l'._l:_'.'_l:_fyl.”::iiEL'l
HANK OF MOMNMTREAL MAC § T bl
Mar 23, 207 May 2H12 May 2K5 0 2124 2124 i3 B2 HEVOLVING BAD DERT, PLACED FOR COLLECTION
Commends: BAD DERT WRITE OFF, AMT I HC COLLURS 15 CRELIT LIMIT
AMERIC AN EXPRESS CANATRA ' i i B s
Ful 10, 2046 Jan 2HH Aug MKH STIR 5713 1121 Qi B9 HEVOHLVING BAD DERT, PLACED FOHE COLLECTION
Comimends: HAD DERT WRITE OFF, ACCT CANCELLED BY CR GRANTOR
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Appropriate excerpts from C - 1 Guidelines.

' "'I Oiffice of the Superinbendent of | Bureaw du surmiencant des
Financial Insfutions Ganada  instiutions Ananciénes Ganada

Guideline

Subject: Impaired Loans
Category: Accounting
No: C-1 Date: March 1995

Revised: July 2007

This Guideline provides federally regulated financial institutions with application guidance
to Section 3025, Impaired Loans, of the Canadian Institute of Chartered

Accountants (CICA) Handbook. 1t comes into effect with the adoption of Section

3025. The recommendations of Section 3025 are presented in italics. This guideline

is intended to provide application guidance to supplement the guidance contained in

the discussion paragraphs and examples in Section 3025.

With respect to the impact of a current default in making interest or principal
payments, as contemplated in paragraph 3025.07(c), OSFI considers the
existence of any of the following conditions to be an indication that the lender
no longer has reasonable assurance of timely collection of the full amount of
principal and interest and the loan should be recognized as impaired:

® apayment on a deposit with a regulated financial institution or a restructured loan is
contractually 90 days in arrears;

® apayment on any other loan (excluding credit card loans) is contractually 90 days in arrears
unless the loan is fully secured, the collection of the debt is in process and the collection
efforts are reasonably expected to result in repayment of the debt or in restoring it to a current
status within 180 days from the date a payment has become contractually in arrears; or

® apayment on any loan is contractually 180 days in arrears. Any credit card loan that has a
payment 180 days in arrears should be written off.

An exception to these conditions is made for not more than 365 days from the date a
loan is contractually in arrears where the loan is guaranteed or insured by a
Canadian government (federal or provincial) or a Canadian government agency,
the validity of the claim is not in dispute, and as a consequence the lender has
reasonable assurance of collection of the principal and interest, including full
compensation for overdue payments calculated at the loan's contractual interest
rate.
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FLOW CHART OF DEFAULT LOANSIN A BANK

_ ; ; ., ) ; CICA HandBook
(Based on CICA Handbook, C —1 Guide Linesand GanaKiritharan’s Credit Reports) Section 3861 Para27 — 35

___________________________ Section 3863 Para 26 — 34

A Customer Becomes Defaullt for N
his Loan with the Bank (Line of
Credit or Visa Card)

CICA HandBook
Section 3025 Para 3-13

C-1 Guidelines Page 2 K ﬁVhen Appropriation (Off-Setting)\ \

made for full amount of theloan

1 The Loan account credited with full
amount and Balance becomes
“0.00".

1 The other account or Assert
Debited with same amount.

| Credit Report Balance say “0.00".

1 Even though account was closed by

A

(7 Days— 180 Days)
Bank initiate the Collection Effects
to get the loan get paid.

'

(After 180 Days) bank, because bank closed by
Bank Fail to Receive any , making appropriation from funds
AN Response from Customer. A belong to customer Credit Report

may say “Closed on Consumer

Request” /

Bank Makes an Appropriation
(Offsetting) from funds belong to( §
Customer and Close Account.

/ Bank Realize the Amount Bank Decidesto Act on \
can not be collected from its Own (Without
Customer. Customer’ s Consent)

()

k on Consumer Request” / ,

{1 The amount shown as loss for Accounting Period.

]
]
|
|
]
]
6 |
|
]
Bank Decidesto Bank has a Guarantee for | ,
Write Off the Loan. i ; Loan Get Paid by
the Loan (Write-Off T Guarantee
Delayed for 365 Days E .
]
i mhen Guarantee pay full amoun%
! theloan
@ ! ' The Loan account credited with full
! amount and Balance becomes
Bank Write Off the Account and : “0.00".
Close Account. ' I The Guarantee (Account or Assert)
! Debited with same amount.
/During aTypical Write Off. \ ! f Credit Report Balance says “0.00".
) ' 1 Even though account was closed by
1 The Loan Credited Full amount and Balance 0.00. ' bank, because Guarantee paid the
' The Write Off Account or Allowance for Doubtful | loan Credit Report may say “Closed
Account of the Bank Debited with same amount. E

-

{1 Credit Report Balance says Final Amount before Sl 7
' Write Off. ) TTTTTTTTTToTTmTmmmommmmmmmmeenT
AN ' Credit Report say “ Bad Debt Write off” and /)
\ “Account Cancelled by Granter” / o
cTTmm IR ) Aty -~
Bank Assign the Loan for External If Customer pay a agreed amount of | !
Collection Agency. theloan !
External Collection Agency make (——— 3| { Money Received shown as Income | ! CICA HandBook
several Attempts (including Legal for the bank. rTTTTT » | Section 3020 Para 11
Action) to get the loan get paid. 1 Credit Report Balance may say '
“0.00". '
|

___________________________________________________________________




E Waterhouse

Discount Brokerage

- - ACCOUMNT
CERECT TRADING
- CBTATEMENT PERIGD -
o 1, 2000 o1, 20
WANIER OM ——— ACCOUNT NUMBER . - PAGE ~
K1L G609 436031 10F 3
" OFFICE SERVING YOUR ACCOUNT
535 Cowaniry Road
Otawa, Ondarie KK 265
T800-267 4444 i613) 7835322
- PORTFOLIO SUMMARY— CASH
. AL R T ;':__-;-_-E_'I'"_‘;E;, P Iy i e THi8 PERIIO
WARKET VALLE % DPENING BALARNCE Q.00
BECURMIES S0LD ggg
CASH 1,506, 00 100. 03 §r_|;|:r-‘u-u':3 BOLUGHT .
; T 0.00 0.00 OTHER CREDIT 3,000, 00
EEEE E:E-:LS.-%E” g 0.00 g.% OTHER DEST 1 400,00 -
PAEFERAED SHARES 0.00 ; -
COMMDN THARDS 0.00 a,00 CLOSING HALARCE 1,600, 0]
CFTICHE B'HE E.gg
R LN RETS a0 a.00 EARNINGS
THIS PER KD 'T'-FE-1E_|'.[E
FOTAL: PORTFOLID. 5=+ 1,660,060 [ 100.04 o e pop
MTEREST a.00 0.00
\ Lzl :ll:m tll:‘j
104, 260,00 TOTAL o.ap 0,00
EXPENSES
THS PERKND VEAR-TO-DATE
M|THE MANE ¥OU KHOW NOW STANDS FOR MULH HORE, M- FEES .00 6.00
B T0 WATERHOUSE WOW MEPRESENTS TD WATERHOUSE : COMMIS SN a.00 E.Eg
T|PISCOUNT BROKERAGE, TO WATERHOUSE FINAKCIAL T E.;EEEET Hgﬁ 0.0
E|PLANKING AKD TD WATERHOUSE INVESTMEWT AOVIGE. E
g FOR MORE IMFORNATIOH oM THE WEW TO HATERHOUSE 5- TOTAL n_no 10,00
PLEASE CALL 1 886 280-2022. =
Hues st . TRAMSACTIONS DURING PERIOD. -
Sadwr=ar| gl Bl Prea Araped
LCTpie [
- nu:ﬂu Thsmmtmd ” ] Erdsy (Dt Crusd
CASH - DPENIMG BALAKCE a.00
/0715 JUZ43 TSF FA 11B8100 L ]i 300000
/07 88 1P264 TSF TD 4457424 WEM {,400.00
CASH - CLOSIMG BALANGE i,600,00
p et A= -._____-._-.Fl:.HTFum_ ik LA ] o ——
Sriptinn Symiml Miarhed P [T H .
n:::l‘:!:u'??lﬁl . fled Wk
CASH ACCOUNT 4360314 1,600.00 | 100.00
TOTAL FORTFOLIO 1,600, 00 [ 100. 00

AL A
R

Tl T

* | opened an Investment account with TD Canada Trust around June — July 2002.

* According to latest financial documents given by TD Canada Trust this account
has a 0.00 balances and still active.

* Statement of this account, for the period of Jul 1, 2002 — Jul 31, 2002, in one
place saying “Total Portfolio as of 07/31/99 — 104,260.00".

* This arise a question whether this account was opened earlier by some one else
and money belong to me deposited into this account.

BE PEPIHTED OH
o T
[TAADE-MARL  OF
0 O THE ACCOUNT
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Equitax Consumer

Thisis a Scaned Front Pages of Credit Report
EQUIHII to Show the intentional alteration.

Comsuamesr Beraces Cangda

Score Power

Pant >

As of : April 3, 2004
FICO Score and Anabyais

Exjuifax Cristdil Report

FICO® Score 687

FOR: Gana Kiritharan

# Yout FICO score of B4 T summarises tee informartion on yous Equifax cradt repan
®  FICO scores range Bebween 300 ard 800

& Higher scomes are consadered better scorms. That i the higher your scone, the mese favorably lendars ook
UpGn v 88 & oeds nsk

» our 5core s somewhat below the average score of Canadian CONSLMETE, thaugh many landars sansider this
& satisfactory scom

FICCr pcore ramgs
S i ™ ] din L]
& [ ] L - L]

37% 687

[ 2] L] F I Y - S B s R W s
el i Sl i

Your perrerrise
——

Page 1 of 10

LS TTL |

As of : November 3, 2004
FICD Ecore dmd Analysis

Eqpuilax Creds Repor

FICO® Score

® Your FICD seare of 0068 summanzes the nlormaton on your Eguitax credil repart
& FICO scoves range balween oo and sor

* Higher scofes ane corsidered botter seores. That i, the higher your scome, (he moee Eavorably nders foak
upon you as a oedl nek

® Your score is somawhat balow ihe average score of GCanadian condumers, thaugh many landars consider this
a sahsfactary score

FICO score rangs
S5 B0 hod T4 ) B2y
- 8 - L - -

22% . 686

#, L] 8 s W e & o T . W

(S _ e

FOAaAT peeTC i

Page 45




Equitax Consumer Page 1 of 10

-

EQuUIFax

Conmumer Barvices T da
Score Power

[_Mint>> | As of : April 3, 2004

FICO Scorp and Analyais
Equifax Crisdil Ropori

FICO® Score 557

FOR: Gana Kiritharan

® Your FICO scarm of 687 summarizes the imlormation on vour Eguifas credil repart
» FECCY soores range between 308 and B
Higher scores are considensd betior scores. That =, e Rughid yoiur dcode. the more favarably lendars ok
UDDn YOU &% 8 credit rigk
® Your 5o i somewhat balow the average scome af Canadian consumars. thasugh mary lenders conadar this
& salisfaciory scom
FICO eoore vangs

37% L - L]

I T R A A
o T Lot i

Wil e mi Bl

687

The Bottom Line: What a FICO score of 687 means to you

Landens consider many facbors in addiSion o your credil scone whan making credi decisiong, Loaking solaby a)
your FICO score, hawewar, most landers would consides B score as an scoeptable risk

Thiis Maans:

L 'r:rumummﬂl-ﬂawnn{tunlwnmm'udumwﬂmhnmhhhmm.

L] mammwmnmmrmmmmmnpudm.

- ﬂﬂﬂmmnwmquhammnulmmm.m-mmum_ammm;mmnlwm
them, 4o help Tem mane accurately 56t ha inmms of your ioan product

B = imponiant o undemstand shat different landers saf their own palicies and fokrance for rigk whan muaking cradit
decsions, 50 hede i no single “oulol soore™ used by all lendeds.,

http:r:'-"wm-.:mnsumcr.ﬁquiru.t-na-fcaf'mnin?rum-urd=.fview-ﬁ:ununm’t:mplate Lispdbody=/view/my equi... 4/3/72004
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Fguifax Consumer

EQuUIFAax

mndumer Sensices Canana

Page 1 of 9

Score Power

LLE TN

As of : November 3, 2004
FICD Scosn and Anabysis

Equifae Credil Moo

FICO® Score

I tE { |
M, Woaelll e FRAN ) SR

# Your FICD score af 654 summanzes the infamation an your Equifax credit repor
& FICO sooras ranga betwean 0o and 500

# Higher scodes ame cansidered betier scares. That =, the hagher your score, the mone favarably lendess iook
Up ol a5 8 creoi sk

® Your soora is somawhat bolow the average scora of Canagian consumers, thaugh many landams consadar this
a sabsfactory score
FICD scoow rangs

i L i i Lo By
-8 8 L] L] ] L

22% 686

s BN B e B @ T B W I

i el il

Yous pascentie

The Bottom Line: What a FIDD score of 450 means to you

Lenders cansides many taciors in addilion 10 your cradil geoee when maior] cradil dacsicas LI}E*.I-Iu salaly al
your FICO soone, howeser, most ienders wouwld consider this scora as an acceglabla nsk

This Means:

& Viomg haws @ aabslacion scom and & wide sy of losns aod credi prodocts wil ety Be available oopou
Maosh leedars will consaar ofaning you compabieg raleg and s o ks o

®  Soeme lencers may reguine addBonal ilormation, suth as inooma, lima al job, or whislher you hawe an acooued with
I, i hitlp tham miom accurmiely sed tha teems of your nan peossac]

M i imgortand to undesstand thal differand landers sed their own pobcias and okarance for sk when making credil
deciucns, zo thenme & no single “cutcff score® used by all enders.

Natinnal distribion of FICD scoms

e |
% | &% 2w

I:1n| 19%
a [11%] '
x| I | [5%] |

R DM BRD-ET BOR R [B0EF N0 MDD BN

FIGT wiimm iuiimge

it psfwwew econsumer.equifax. ca'ca’ main? forward=/view/'commonlemplate  {jsp&body="view'myv eqg... 13204
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